

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).27186-
27187/2010

P.RAMAKRISHNAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M.BALAKRISHNAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 02/12/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing
today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr.S.Mahendran,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

File is not received.

It is submitted by the Ld.counsel that on the last three
occasions the files were not placed before the Hon'ble Court
by the concerned Sections. Put up the file positively on
10.12.2010.

(Sunil Thomas)
Registrar

SB