

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Civil)No(s).27186-27187/2010

P.RAMAKRISHNAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M.BALAKRISHNAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief )

Date: 25/01/2011

These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.S.Mahendran,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Dr. R. Prakash,Adv.  
Dr. Pooja Jha,Adv.  
Mr. V.Pal Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Respondent No 1, 3, 6 and 8 have filed Vakalatnma.  
Seek four weeks time for filing counter affidavit.  
Granted. Await return of notice of respondent No. 2, 4, 5  
and 7. Id. counsel for the petitioner submits that he  
proposes to file an application for deletion of respondent  
No.4 being proforma respondent. Counsel for the petitioner  
seeks fresh notice on respondent Nos. 2, 5 and 7 through  
the concerned trial court. Granted. Furnish correct  
address of the concerned trial court within two weeks. If  
steps taken, issue notice. Await return of notice. Filing  
of the spare copies of the pleadings dispensed with.

List the matter on 7.3.2011.

(SUNIL THOMAS)  
Registrar