

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).27186-27187/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 19/04/2010 in AS No.235/1994,AS No.236/1994 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

P.RAMAKRISHNAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M.BALAKRISHNAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,permission to place addl. documents on record and prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 19388 of 2012

(With appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 24/08/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

For Petitioner(s) Mr.S.Mahendran,Adv.

Mr. T.R.B.Sivakumar, Adv.

Mr. K.V. Vijayakumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Dr. Pooja Jha, Adv.

Dr. R.Prakash, Adv.

Mr. T.T.Ramchandran,adv.

Mr. Vishwa Pal Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Pleadings in SLP(C) Nos. 27186-27187 of 2010 are complete. In SLP(C) No. 19388 of 2012, learned counsel for the petitioner seeks time to file some additional documents and raise additional grounds. He may do the needful within six weeks.

Mr. S.Mahendran, appears for respondent No. 2 and Mr. Vishwapal Singh, Adv. appears for the respondent

nos. 3 and 5. They may file their vakalatnama and counter affidavits during this period.

Post after six weeks.

|(Shashi Sareen)

|Court Master

|(Veena Khera)

| |Court Master

