

ITEM NO.8

COURT NO.6

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) Nos.27186-27187/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 19/04/2010 in AS No.235/1994 and AS No.236/1994 of the HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

P.RAMAKRISHNAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M.BALAKRISHNAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 19388 of 2012  
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)  
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Date:03/12/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S. Mahendran,Adv.(N.P.)

Mr. K.V. Vijayakumar,Adv.(N.P.)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vishwa Pal Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Counsel for the petitioner is not available and a request is made on his behalf for adjournment. Post this matter after ensuing Christmas vacation.

(A.S. BISHT)  
COURT MASTER

(VEENA KHERA)  
COURT MASTER