

ITEM NO.17

IN COURT NO.11

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).
27186-27187/2010

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 19/04/2010
in AS No. 235/1994,19/04/2010 in AS No. 236/1994 passed by the
High Court Of Madras)

P.RAMAKRISHNAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M.BALAKRISHNAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)
(for final disposal)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 19388/2012

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and directions and
exemption from filing O.T. and intervention and Office Report)

Date : 19/01/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S. Mahendran, AOR

Mr. Guru Krishnakumar, Sr. Adv.
Mrs. Kiran Karan Chawla, Adv.
Mr. K. V. Vijayakumar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vishwa Pal Singh, AOR
Dr. Pooja Jha, Adv.
Mr. Shrinath Agrawal, Adv.

Ms. Madhusmita Bora, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

On the prayer made by learned counsel appearing for the
parties, list on Tuesday, the 9th February, 2016.

(R.NATARAJAN)
Court Master

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)
Court Master