

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)
No(s). 27186-27187/2010

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 19/04/2010
in AS No. 235/1994 and AS No. 236/1994 passed by the High Court of
Madras)

P.RAMAKRISHNAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M.BALAKRISHNAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With interim relief and office report)
(For final disposal)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 19388/2012

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and directions and
exemption from filing O.T. and intervention and permission to file
addl. documents on record and Office Report)

Date : 23/02/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S. Mahendran, Adv.

Mr. K. V. Vijayakumar, Adv.

Mr. T.R.B. Sivakumar, Adv.

Ms. Kiran Karan Chawla, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vishwa Pal Singh, Adv.

Mr. S. Mahendran, Adv.

Ms. Madhusmita Bora, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of letter circulated by the learned counsel for the
respondents seeking one week's adjournment for filing additional
documents and as prayed by the learned counsel, the matters are

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

VISHAL ANAND

adjourned for two weeks for filing additional documents.

Date: 2016.02.23

16:59:05 IST

Reason:

(VISHAL ANAND)
COURT MASTER

(MADHU NARULA)
COURT MASTER